THE DATASHEET OF
MLX90288LDC-CAB-000-SP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MLX90288
Datasheet
REVISION 7 - 02-APR-2020
[DOC. № 3901090288]
1. Features and Benefits

DAA-000: Recommended for new designs
Packing Form: RE: Tape on Reel
Ordering Example: MLX90288LDC-DAA-000-RE
Table 2: Order codes Description
MLX90288
Datasheet
Page 5 of 28
REVISION 7 - 02-APR-2020
[DOC. № 3901090288]
5. Glossary of Terms
Gauss (G), Tesla (T) Units for the magnetic flux density  1 mT = 10 G
TC Temperature Coefficient (in ppm/Deg.C.)
ADC Analog-to-Digital Converter
DAC Digital-to-Analog Converter
LSB Least Significant Bit
MSB Most Significant Bit
DNL Differential Non-Linearity
INL Integral Non-Linearity
DSP Digital Signal Processing
EMC Electro-Magnetic Compatibility
FSM Finite State Machine
OBD On Board Diagnostic
N/C Not Connected
Table 3: Glossary of Terms
6. Pin Definitions and Descriptions
6.1. Pin Definition for SOIC-8
Pin # Name Description
1 VDD Supply
2 VSS Ground
3 N/C Not connected
4 OUT Analog + PTC communication
5 IDDQ Test
6 TESTOUT Test
7 MUST0 Test
8 MUST1 Test
MLX90288
Datasheet
Page 6 of 28
REVISION 7 - 02-APR-2020
[DOC. № 3901090288]
Table 4: Pinout definition for SOIC-8 package
6.2. Pin Definition for TSSOP-14
Pin # Name Description
1 MUST0 Test Die 1
2 MUST1 Test Die 1
3 VDD1 Supply Die 1
4 VSS1 Ground Die 1
5 OUT2 Analog Output + PTC communication Die 2
6 TESTOUT Test Die 2
7 IDDQ Test Die 2
8 MUST0 Test Die 2
9 MUST1 Test Die 2
10 VDD2 Supply Die 2
11 VSS2 Ground Die 2
12 OUT1 Analog Output + PTC communication Die 1
13 IDDQ Test Die 1
14 TESTOUT Test Die 1
Table 5: Pinout definition for TSSOP-14 package
MLX90288
Datasheet
Page 7 of 28
REVISION 7 - 02-APR-2020
[DOC. № 3901090288]
7. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Rating (per die)
Supply Forward-Voltage VDDFWD
+ 30 V (continuous)
(Breakdown at + 40 V)
Supply Forward-Current IDDFWD + 20 mA
Supply Reverse-Voltage VDDREV
– 14.5 V (continuous)
(Breakdown at – 19 V)
Supply Reverse-Current IDDREV – 2 mA